AIRPORT ST. PETE-CLEARWATER INTERNATIONAL

FY20
Adopted

FY21
Proposed

Drop Down Revenue is posted in Reason for
BoxSelect Action Fund/Account/Program increase/decrease or new
to be taken for this (Type "New String" if an new account is fee
Fee proposed) (identify the service and

provide justification for the
fee)

Revenue Impact

I. Ground Transportation Fees
A. On-Airport Car Rental Companies

B. Off-Airport Car Rental Companies

C. Transportation Network Companies (TNC) - Uber/Lyft/Ride

Share
D. Commercial Ground Transportation Provider (taxicabs,

limousines, car services, Super Shuttle, any other provider

utilizina Ground Transportation lot)
E. Hotel Courtesy Shuttles

Il. Aviation Fees
Al. Daily Terminal Ramp Parking (over 4 hours) (per plane)

Passenaer Airlines
1. Category Aor B

2. Category C
3. Category D
A2. Daily Terminal Ramp Parking (over 4 hours) (per plane)

Carao Airlines
1. Category A or B: 0 - 100,000 Ibs.

2. Category C: 100,001 - 400,000 Ibs.
3. Category D: Over 400,000 Ibs.

B. Daily Parking Fee Outside Terminal Ramp (non-leased) (per

plane)
1. Single Engine Aircraft
2. Twin Engine Aircraft
3. Jet Engine Aircraft

C. Terminal Service Charge (per flight) - Determined by number

of departures
1. 0 - 2,500 departures
2. 2,501 - 5,000 departures
3. 5,001 - 7,500 departures
4. >7,500 departures
D. Passenger Screening Fees (per passenger)
1. Standard
0 (Zero) to 10,000 passengers enplaned per month
Over 10,000 passengers enplaned per month
2. Flexible Response
All enplaned passengers per month
E. Fuel Flowage Fees (per gallon)
1. Airlines
0 (Zero) to 20,000 gallons per month
20,001 to 100,000 gallons per month
Above 100,000 gallons per month
waived for that portion of fuel purchased > 100K
2. General Aviation
All other users
F. Airline Landing Fees (per thousand pounds)
1. With Agreement
2. Without Agreement
G. Passenger Loading Bridge Fee (per plane)
All Airlines per use
Ill. Other Fees
A. Terminal Ticket Counter/Office Rental (per SF per year)
B. Wick Wing Office Rental (per sf per year)
C. Automobile Storage Fees (per day)
D. Security Card Replacement
Fingerprinting
Badge Renewal

Lost Badge

Unaccounted Badge
Badge Replacement

Tenant Keys

E. Paid Parking Lot Fees
1. Short Term
First Ten Minutes of Use
First Hour
Each Additional 20 Minutes of Use
Daily (24 Hours) Maximum Rate
2.Long Term
First Ten Minutes of Use
First Hour
Each Additional 20 Minutes of Use
Daily (24 Hours) Maximum Rate
3. Remote
First Ten Minutes of Use
First Hour
Each Additional 20 Minutes of Use
Daily (24 Hours) Maximum Rate
4. Overflow Remote parking Lot(s)
Daily (24 Hours) Maximum Rate
5. Cell Phone Lot
No Overnight Parking (Overnight vehicles will be towed)
F. Car Rental Lot Space Parking Fee (Car Rental Tenants) per
space /month
G. Leased Lot Parking Fee (Tenants) (per space per month)
H. Passenger Facility Charge (per enplaning passenger)
NOTE: Fee is collected by airlines and remitted to Airport.
I. Customer Facility Charge (CFC) - per on-airport rental car
contract (per day)
NOTE: Fee is collected by rental car concessionaires and
remitted to Airport

Minimum Bid or
10% of gross

reventies

$50 per month
or 10% of
aross revenues
$4.00 per pick-
up
$4.00 per pick-
up
$600/year

$30
$40
$50

$60
$80
$100

$10
$15
$25

$75
$65
$55
$50

$0.50
$0.25

$0.60

$0.055
$0.020

$0.065

$0.95
$1.10

$50.00

$20
$14
$4

$41
$12

$40

$75
$5

$5

Free
$2
$1

$18

Free
$2
$1

$12

Free
$2
$1
$8

$6
Free

$60

$30
$4.50

$4

Minimum Bid or
10% of gross

reveniies

$50 per month or
10% of gross
revenues

$4.00 per pick-up

$4.00 per pick-up

$600/year

$30
$40
$50

$60
$80
$100

$10
$15
$25

$75
$65
$55
$50

$0.50
$0.25
$0.60

$0.055
$0.020

$0.065

$0.95
$1.10

$50.00
$20
$14
$4

$41

$20

$75

$20

$25

Free
$2
$1

$18

Free
$2
$1

$12

Free
$2
$1
$8

$6
Free

$60

$30
$4.50

$4

The fee has not been
investigated since 2015.
These services were
compared to the market cost
of other Florida commercial
airports.

Modify 4001.3622220.2027

The fee has not been
investigated since 2015.
These services were
compared to the market cost
of other Florida commercial
airports.

Modify 4001.3622220.2027

The fee has not been
investigated since 2015.
These services were
compared to the market cost
of other Florida commercial
airports.

Modify 4001.3622220.2027

The fee has not been
investigated since 2015.
These services were
compared to the market cost
of other Florida commercial
airports.

Modify 4001.3622299.2027

$ 7,288.00
$ 140.00
$ -
$ -

$ 7,428.00



