AIRPORT ST. PETE-CLEARWATER INTERNATIONAL	FY20 Adopted	FY21 Proposed	Drop Down BoxSelect Action to be taken for this Fee	Revenue is posted in Fund/Account/Program (Type "New String" if an new account is proposed)	Reason for increase/decrease or new fee (identify the service and	Revenue Impact
				proposition,	provide justification for the fee)	
I. Ground Transportation Fees A. On-Airport Car Rental Companies  B. Off-Airport Car Rental Companies	Minimum Bid or 10% of gross revenues \$50 per month	Minimum Bid or 10% of gross revenues \$50 per month or				
C. Transportation Network Companies (TNC) - Uber/Lyft/Ride Share D. Commercial Ground Transportation Provider (taxicabs,	or 10% of gross revenues \$4.00 per pick- up \$4.00 per pick-	10% of gross revenues \$4.00 per pick-up				
limousines, car services, Super Shuttle, any other provider utilizing Ground Transportation lot) E. Hotel Courtesy Shuttles  II. Aviation Fees A1. Daily Terminal Ramp Parking (over 4 hours) (per plane)	up \$600/year	\$4.00 per pick-up \$600/year				
Passenger Airlines 1. Category A or B 2. Category C 3. Category D A2. Daily Terminal Ramp Parking (over 4 hours) (per plane) Cargo Airlines	\$30 \$40 \$50	\$30 \$40 \$50				
<ol> <li>Category A or B: 0 - 100,000 lbs.</li> <li>Category C: 100,001 - 400,000 lbs.</li> <li>Category D: Over 400,000 lbs.</li> <li>Daily Parking Fee Outside Terminal Ramp (non-leased) (per plane)</li> </ol>	\$60 \$80 \$100	\$60 \$80 \$100				
<ol> <li>Single Engine Aircraft</li> <li>Twin Engine Aircraft</li> <li>Jet Engine Aircraft</li> <li>Terminal Service Charge (per flight) - Determined by number of departures</li> <li>0 - 2,500 departures</li> </ol>	\$10 \$15 \$25 \$75	\$10 \$15 \$25 \$75				
<ul> <li>2. 2,501 - 5,000 departures</li> <li>3. 5,001 - 7,500 departures</li> <li>4. &gt;7,500 departures</li> <li>D. Passenger Screening Fees (per passenger)</li> <li>1. Standard</li> <li>0 (Zero) to 10,000 passengers enplaned per month</li> </ul>	\$65 \$55 \$50 \$0.50	\$65 \$55 \$50 \$0.50				
Over 10,000 passengers enplaned per month 2. Flexible Response All enplaned passengers per month E. Fuel Flowage Fees (per gallon) 1. Airlines	\$0.25 \$0.60	\$0.25 \$0.60				
0 (Zero) to 20,000 gallons per month 20,001 to 100,000 gallons per month Above 100,000 gallons per month waived for that portion of fuel purchased > 100K 2. General Aviation All other users	\$0.055 \$0.020 \$0.065	\$0.055 \$0.020 \$0.065				
F. Airline Landing Fees (per thousand pounds)  1. With Agreement 2. Without Agreement G. Passenger Loading Bridge Fee (per plane) All Airlines per use  III. Other Fees	\$0.95 \$1.10 \$50.00	\$0.95 \$1.10 \$50.00				
A. Terminal Ticket Counter/Office Rental (per SF per year) B. Wick Wing Office Rental (per sf per year) C. Automobile Storage Fees (per day) D. Security Card Replacement Fingerprinting Badge Renewal	\$20 \$14 \$4 \$41 \$12	\$20 \$14 \$4 \$41				
					The fee has not been investigated since 2015. These services were	
Lost Badge	\$40	\$20	Modify	4001.3622220.2027	compared to the market cost of other Florida commercial airports.	\$ 7,288.00
		<b>\$</b> 75	Modify	4001.3622220.2027	The fee has not been investigated since 2015. These services were compared to the market cost of other Florida commercial airports.	\$ 140.00
Unaccounted Badge Badge Replacement	\$75 \$5	\$20	INIGUITY	4001.3022220.2021	anports.	Ψ 140.00
					The fee has not been	
Tenant Keys	\$5	\$25	Modify	4001.3622220.2027	investigated since 2015. These services were compared to the market cost of other Florida commercial airports.	\$ -
					The fee has not been investigated since 2015. These services were compared to the market cost	
E. Paid Parking Lot Fees  1. Short Term  First Ten Minutes of Use  First Hour	Free \$2	Free \$2	Modify	4001.3622299.2027	of other Florida commercial airports.	\$ -
Each Additional 20 Minutes of Use Daily (24 Hours) Maximum Rate 2. Long Term First Ten Minutes of Use First Hour Each Additional 20 Minutes of Use	\$1 \$18 Free \$2 \$1	\$1 \$18 Free \$2 \$1				
Daily (24 Hours) Maximum Rate 3. Remote First Ten Minutes of Use First Hour Each Additional 20 Minutes of Use Daily (24 Hours) Maximum Rate	\$12 Free \$2 \$1 \$8	\$12 Free \$2 \$1 \$8				
4. Overflow Remote parking Lot(s) Daily (24 Hours) Maximum Rate 5. Cell Phone Lot No Overnight Parking (Overnight vehicles will be towed) F. Car Rental Lot Space Parking Fee (Car Rental Tenants) per	\$6 Free \$60	\$6 Free \$60				
space /month G. Leased Lot Parking Fee (Tenants) (per space per month) H. Passenger Facility Charge (per enplaning passenger) NOTE: Fee is collected by airlines and remitted to Airport. I. Customer Facility Charge (CFC) - per on-airport rental car contract (per day)	\$30 \$4.50 \$4	\$30 \$4.50 \$4				
NOTE: Fee is collected by rental car concessionaires and remitted to Airport.						\$ 7,428.00